02-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	99 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	T T T T			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Kung Hsue She, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_2840 Harcourt Street City:_Rancho Domingusate:_CA_Zip:_90221-6100 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09/26/97	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,911,266			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of John E. Halamka	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 21515 Hawthorne Blvd. Suite 500	8. Deposit account number: 08-0207			
City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90503 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	I Thelanka 15 Jan 2002			
	gnature // Date //er sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02X12/2002 GTON11 00000038 080207 1911266 40.00 CH

01 FK:481

Form **PTO-1594**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0465

ASSIGNMENT

TO

WHERRAS, SCHWINN CYCLING & FITNESS INC., a Deleware Corporation, having its principal offices at 1690 38th Street, Bolder, Colorado 80301, United States of America, has adopted, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United State Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration		
POWER TOOL (plus design)	1,961,484	12 March 1996		
POWER TOOL	1,911266	15 August 1995		

WHEREAS, KUNG HSUE SHE, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 1264 E. Walnut Street, Carson, CA 90746 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Twenty Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SCHWINN CYCLING & FITNESS INC. hereby assigns to KUNG HSUE SHE, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at _	Boulder	Colorado, this	26 Enday	of September	1997
-------------	---------	----------------	----------	--------------	------

SCHWINN CYCLING & FITNESS INC.

Ira A. Freedman, Vice President

TOTAL P.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0466

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Express Mail No.: ET469500660US

Re: Official Recordation of Assignment of Trademark Power Tool I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as EXPRESS Mail Service to addressee service under 37 CFR 3.41, postage paid, on the date indicated and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS & TRADEMARKS
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C., 20231
on January 15, 2002

JOHN E. HALAMKA Dated: January 15, 2002

Torrance, Los Angeles County

California

Serial No. 74/561041 Reg. No. 1911266

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/15/2002 REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0467